Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Ale	xand	Iria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No.	129222
		ecord the attached document. The stracked document is a stracked document.	neer, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>3</u>		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Yoshikazu SASAKI Yukinori KITA Additional name(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	1-14, NIS: SHI, MIE SUMITO: 1-14, NIS SHI, MIE SUMITO: 5-33, KIT	TWORKS TECHISUEHIRO-CH 510-8503 JAPA MO WIRING SY HISUEHIRO-CH 510-8503 JAPA MO ELECTRIC	HNOLOGIES, LTD. HO YOKKAICHI- N YSTEMS, LTD. HO YOKKAICHI- N INDUSTRIES, LTD. DME, CHUO-KU
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	al names & address	es attached? (es 🖾 No
	□□□B.	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: (All) August	• <u>-</u>		,	ics 🖾 No
4,	A.	Patent Application No. <u>11/51</u>	<u>0,700</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BOX					
5.		ne and address of party to whom cerning document should be mail		6. Total number of	of applications and	patents involved: 1
	Na	ime: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_			ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.
	Αď	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	.320 6-6400		rpayment or charge at number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9.	To to	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and be singl document. LLA. Oliff Registration No. 27,6 stin K. Vidovich Registration No.	075		and any attached co	

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0344 . . .

ASSIGNMENT

			Applemi	ILN I	
	Insert	(1) <u>SA</u>	SAKI, Yoshikazu	(3)	
(1-4)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		ΓA, Yukino <u>ri</u>	(4)	
		paid to each set over to	In consideration of the of the undersigned, each	sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good h undersigned agrees to assign, and hereb	l and valuable consideration by does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert Name of				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of		TONETWORKS TECHN		
(9)	Assignee Insert Name of	(10) <u>[-1</u> -	<u>4, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yok</u>	ckaichi-shi, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN	
(10)	Assigned Insert Address of	(9) <u>SUI</u>	<u>MITOMO WIRING SYS</u>	TEMS, LTD.	
(9)	Assignee	(10) <u>1-1-</u>	4, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yok	kaichi-shi, <u>MIE</u> 510-8503 JAPAN	
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>SU1</u>	MITOMO ELECTRIC IN	IDUSTRIES, LTD.	<u> </u>
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) <u>5-3</u> 3	3, Kitahama 4-chome, Cl	ьио-ku, <u>Osaka-shi OSAKA 54</u> 1-0041 JAI	PAN
		ine entire rig invention, an continuation,	int, title and interest for th nd in all applications for p , international, confirmati	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns e United States of America as defined in 3 atent including any and all provisional, no on, substitute and reissue application(s), an n certificates that may be granted on the im-	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, divisional,
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>ELE</u>	ECTRICAL CONNECTION	XOE NC	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	———(Aπomey De	ocket No. 1292	<u></u>	
		for which the	undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of		norowich Ol		
	arguing of	(12) on			
	Application	_			
(13)	Alternative	(13) U. Number	S. application Serial	11/510,700	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	August 28, 2	006	
any applithe Assignation of the	2) Each undersigned agree ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree in provisions of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation agree in every way possible it. 4) Each undersigned agree in the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bin 6) Each undersigned here attended in that may be necessary on of this document.	in any patent, and any deem rest to execute all vision thereof, on obtaining evides to execute all and Convention as to perform all red States patent orizes and request from said applications on him and by grants the firm of desirable in o	tissuing mercon, and necessary. papers necessary in composition of any patent or reissue at ence and going forward a papers and documents a for Protection of Industrication affirmative acts which reprotection to the Assignee. In the Assignee is the Commissioner of iteration(s) to the said Assigned that he has not exeed his heirs, successors, and of OLIFF & BERRIDGE and the to comply with the research and the said Assigned the comply with the research and the said Assigned t	nection with any application and any con- also to execute separate assignments in con- nection with any interference which may pplication based thereon, for the invention with such interference. Independent and set which may be necessarial Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or con- the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, a couted, and will not execute, any agreements ssigns and legal representatives. In PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Tradeposite the undersigned name(s).	be declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ary in connection with confirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has into in conflict herewith,
Date	Avanst 25 200	6		V.1.1 - C - 1	
-416 _ lata	1 N J Y 2 1 200	<i>Q</i>	Inventor Signature	Yoshikazu Sasak; SASAKI, Yoshikazu	(\$EAL)
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		machine Signature	VITA Vulsinasi	(\$EAL)
ate _	<u> </u>				(SEAL)
ate _			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither.	This assignment should pref , then it should be signed be	erably be signed fore at least two	before: (a) a Notary Pub witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	l if outside the U.S.A.
atc _	<u></u>		Witness _	<u> </u>	
ate _	<u></u>				
					FENT

REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) SASAKI, Yoshikazu (3)					
(1-4)	Insert Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) <u>KITA, Yukinori</u> (4)					
	,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good at paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.					
(10)	Assignee Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Name of Assignee	(10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN					
(9)		STRUTON AS HER BLC SYSTEM AS					
(10)							
(9)		(0) SIIMITOMO ELECTRIC BIBLIOTERAS A PR					
(10)		(10) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi OSAKA 541-0041 JAPA					
(11)	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns at the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 linvention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invertible ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BOX	nd legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional,				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		(Attorney Docket No. 129222)				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the Uton even date herewith or	nited States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
	Application		- -				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/510,700					
	Identification for filed applications	filedAugust 28, 2006					
any app the Ass: claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identific	tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereboth.	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continer, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in consider may deem necessary. It is to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be existent thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, it obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, as to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary all Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, as to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confined States patent to the Assignee, wizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to iss from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements ding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, y grants the firm of OLIFF & Berrioge, FLC the power to insert on this assignment or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Tradem	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or - true any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith,				
D.,.4	In witness whereof, execute	d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned $name(s)$.					
Date .	Bugust 25, 200	Inventor Signature SASAKI, Yoshikazu	(SEAL)				
Date	·	KITA Vukinori	(SEAL)				
Date _	<u> </u>	thventor Signature	(SEAL)				
Date -	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)				
If neither	This assignment should prefer then it should be signed before	rably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ore at least two witnesses who also sign here:	outside the U.S.A.				
Date _	_ <u>_</u>	Witness					
Date _							

RECORDED: 09/22/2006 REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0346